November 29, 2021

Forty-eighth Day

The Worth County Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment with A.J. Stone, Mark

Smeby and Enos Loberg, present.

Stone led the meeting in the Pledge of Allegiance.

Unless otherwise indicated, all of the following motions offered at this meeting were carried with
the following vote: Ayes: Stone, Smeby and Loberg. Nays: none. Abstentions: none. Absent: none.

Motion by Loberg, second by Smeby, carried to approve the November 29, 2021 board agenda.

Motion by Loberg, second by Smeby, carried to approve the November 22, 2021 board minutes.

Motion by Smeby, second by Loberg, carried to approve claims in the amount of $69,711.77, as

per the following schedule:

Alliant Energy

Aramark

Bomgaars Supply, Inc

Central Ia Detention

D & L Equipment

Dick's Place Body & Tow
Forest City Ford, Inc

Gardiner + Company

Ia Law Enforcement Academy
Ia State Sheriffs & Deputies Association
Iowa State Fire Marshal Division
Lawson Products Inc

Malek's Fishermen Band
Marco Technologies Llc
Midwest Pipe Supply Inc
Nassco Inc.

Nelson Septic Services Llc
Niacog

Peopleservice Inc

Plunkett's Pest Control Inc
Rib Crib

Scp

Staples Credit Plan

U S Postal Service

Verizon Wireless

Visa

Service-Gsr
Service-Gsr
Supplies-Con
Service-Juj
Supplies-Con
Service-Shf
Equip-Shf
Service-Ndp
Edu-Shf
Dues-Shf
Fee-Eng
Supplies-Eng
Service-Vaf
Service-Dap
Service-Eng
Supplies-Gsr
Service-Con
Service-Tra

Service-Wat & Wwt

Service-Con
Service-Vaf
Service-Eng
Supplies
Postage-Rec
Service-It/Gis
Service-Asr

Grand Total

6,417.39
292.33
95.96
15.00
369.65
275.00
33,160.00
4,250.00
125.00
125.00
80.00
239.48
750.00
171.06
486.60
42.44
400.00
560.01
17,063.00
37.86
1,641.05
550.95
218.17
426.00
385.20
1,534.62

69,711.77



Motion by Loberg, second by Smeby, carried to approve the FY20/21 Annual Urban Renewal
Report.

Motion by Smeby, second by Loberg, carried to adjourn at 8:55 A.M. The next meeting of the
Board of Supervisors will be Monday, December 6, 2021 at 8:30 A.M.

Jacki A. Backhaus Aaron Stone
Auditor Chairperson



