Forty-eighth Day

November 29, 2021

The Worth County Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment with A.J. Stone, Mark Smeby and Enos Loberg, present.

Stone led the meeting in the Pledge of Allegiance.

Unless otherwise indicated, all of the following motions offered at this meeting were carried with the following vote: Ayes: Stone, Smeby and Loberg. Nays: none. Abstentions: none. Absent: none.

Motion by Loberg, second by Smeby, carried to approve the November 29, 2021 board agenda.

Motion by Loberg, second by Smeby, carried to approve the November 22, 2021 board minutes.

Motion by Smeby, second by Loberg, carried to approve claims in the amount of \$69,711.77, as per the following schedule:

Alliant Energy	Service-Gsr	6,417.39
Aramark	Service-Gsr	292.33
Bomgaars Supply, Inc	Supplies-Con	95.96
Central Ia Detention	Service-Juj	15.00
D & L Equipment	Supplies-Con	369.65
Dick's Place Body & Tow	Service-Shf	275.00
Forest City Ford, Inc	Equip-Shf	33,160.00
Gardiner + Company	Service-Ndp	4,250.00
Ia Law Enforcement Academy	Edu-Shf	125.00
Ia State Sheriffs & Deputies Association	Dues-Shf	125.00
Iowa State Fire Marshal Division	Fee-Eng	80.00
Lawson Products Inc	Supplies-Eng	239.48
Malek's Fishermen Band	Service-Vaf	750.00
Marco Technologies Llc	Service-Dap	171.06
Midwest Pipe Supply Inc	Service-Eng	486.60
Nassco Inc.	Supplies-Gsr	42.44
Nelson Septic Services Llc	Service-Con	400.00
Niacog	Service-Tra	560.01
Peopleservice Inc	Service-Wat & Wwt	17,063.00
Plunkett's Pest Control Inc	Service-Con	37.86
Rib Crib	Service-Vaf	1,641.05
Scp	Service-Eng	550.95
Staples Credit Plan	Supplies	218.17
U S Postal Service	Postage-Rec	426.00
Verizon Wireless	Service-It/Gis	385.20
Visa	Service-Asr	1,534.62
	Grand Total	69,711.77

Motion by Loberg, second by Smeby, carried to approve the FY20/21 Annual Urban Renewal Report.

Motion by Smeby, second by Loberg, carried to adjourn at 8:55 A.M. The next meeting of the Board of Supervisors will be Monday, December 6, 2021 at 8:30 A.M.

Jacki A. Backhaus Auditor Aaron Stone Chairperson